PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David E. Stein	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.D. Stein, Inc.
Street Address:	505 Vine Street
City:	Lebanon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)891-0655

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6108910668

Email: robert@yarbroughlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Yarbrough
Address Line 1: 201 N. Jackson St.

Address Line 4: Media, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STEIN001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Yarbrough

Total Attachments: 2

source=stein001_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=stein001_executed_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12420

PATENT REEL: 025571 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, David E. Stein, of Lebanon, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as 'Applicant,' filed a patent application on April 8, 2009 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for an invention entitled "Underground Storage Tank with Sediment Trap," application number 12/420,594; and

Whereas, Applicant intends to assign all of his right, title and interest in the above invention in the United States and in the above patent application to J.D. Stein, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a registered office located at 505 Vine St., Lebanon, PA 17042, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, the Applicant, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefore in the United States, including all patents issued on the above patent application and upon any divisional and continuation applications from the above application. I hereby request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said patent(s) to the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been issued to me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 20th day of December, 2010.

David F Stein

1 | Page

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Lebanon

On this, the 2040 day of December, 2010, before me, a notary public, the undersigned David E. Stein personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Cheryl L. Major, Notary Public
City of Lebanon, Lebanon County
My Commission Expires June 22, 2014

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Theryla Mayor

Notary Public

2 | Page

RECORDED: 01/03/2011